www.powergood.com                                         Page 1 of 8             2018.09 Rev C
ESCN Series
2” x 1” Converter   Power range 20- 60W
Demo photo only.  Actual product outlook and marking may vary.
UVLO OCP OVP OTP
Metal Case
ON/OFF
Remote

ESCN Series
2” x 1” Converter   Power range 20- 60W
MODEL NUMBER STRUCTURE
ESCN 018 033 - S - P - F 40V0
Series Name
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Remote Control
Option
  Shape Watt
Evolving Sirius-Chivalry
series –
New generation
012：  9-18 033：3.3
S: Single
P: Positive logic
N: Negative logic
F：Flat+FR4
CS: Full Metal
  (6-Side)
P: Heat Sink
R: Base Plate
20
30
40
50
60
018：  9-36 050：  5
024：18-36 120：12
036：18-75 150：15
048：36-75 240：24
110:  40-160 120：±12
 D: Dual
150：±15
240：±24
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage(V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESCN024033-S-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.40  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESCN024050-S-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.39  5 6.0 30 90%
ESCN024120-S-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.40  12 2.5 30 89%
ESCN024150-S-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.40  15 2.0 30 89%
ESCN024120-D-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.40  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESCN024150-D-P-F30V0 18-36 24 1.40  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESCN024033-S-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESCN024050-S-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.85  5 8.0 40 90%
ESCN024120-S-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  12 3.3 40 89%
ESCN024150-S-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  15 2.7 40 89%
ESCN024240-S-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  24 1.66 40 89%
ESCN024120-D-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESCN024150-D-P-F40V0 18-36 24 1.87  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
ESCN048033-S-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.70  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESCN048050-S-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.69  5 6.0 30 90%
ESCN048120-S-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.70  12 2.5 30 89%
ESCN048150-S-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.70  15 2.0 30 89%
ESCN048120-D-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.70  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESCN048150-D-P-F30V0 36-75 48 0.70  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESCN048033-S-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.94  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESCN048050-S-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.93  5 8.0 40 90%
ESCN048120-S-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.94  12 3.3 40 89%
ESCN048150-S-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.94  15 2.7 40 89%
ESCN048120-D-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.94  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESCN048150-D-P-F40V0 36-75 48 0.94  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
※ Modification or customized design is available. Please contact us for detail.
www.powergood.com                                         Page 3 of 8             2018.09 Rev C
ESCN Series
2” x 1” Converter   Power range 20- 60W
Model Selection Guide  Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage(V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESCN018033-S-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.87  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESCN018050-S-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.85  5 6.0 30 90%
ESCN018120-S-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.87  12 2.5 30 89%
ESCN018150-S-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.87  15 2.0 30 89%
ESCN018120-D-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.87  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESCN018150-D-P-F30V0 9-36 18 1.87  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESCN018033-S-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.50  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESCN018050-S-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.47  5 8.0 40 90%
ESCN018120-S-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.50  12 3.3 40 89%
ESCN018150-S-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.50  15 2.7 40 89%
ESCN018120-D-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.50  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESCN018150-D-P-F40V0 9-36 18 2.50  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
ESCN018050-S-P-P50V0 9-36 18 3.09 5 10 50 90%
ESCN018120-S-P-P50V0 9-36 18 3.12 12 4.16 50 89%
ESCN018240-S-P-P50V0 9-36 18 3.12 24 2.08 50 89%
ESCN036033-S-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.94  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESCN036050-S-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.93  5 6.0 30 90%
ESCN036120-S-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.94  12 2.5 30 89%
ESCN036150-S-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.94  15 2.0 30 89%
ESCN036120-D-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.94  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESCN036150-D-P-F30V0 18-75 36 0.94  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESCN036033-S-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.25  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESCN036050-S-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.23  5 8.0 40 90%
ESCN036120-S-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.25  12 3.3 40 89%
ESCN036150-S-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.25  15 2.7 40 89%
ESCN036120-D-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.25  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESCN036150-D-P-F40V0 18-75 36 1.25  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
ESCN036050-S-P-P50V0 18-75 36 1.54  5 10 50 90%
ESCN036120-S-P-P50V0 18-75 36 1.56  12 4.16 50 89%
ESCN036240-S-P-P50V0 18-75 36 1.56  24 2.08 50 89%
ESCN110033-S-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  3.3 9.1 30 88%
ESCN110050-S-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  5 6.0 30 89%
ESCN110120-S-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  12 2.5 30 88%
ESCN110150-S-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  15 2.0 30 88%
ESCN110240-S-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  24 0.8 30 88%
ESCN110120-D-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  ±12 ±1.3 30 88%
ESCN110150-D-P-F30V0 40-160 110 0.31  ±15 ±1.0 30 88%
ESCN110033-S-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  3.3 12.1 40 88%
ESCN110050-S-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  5 8.0 40 89%
ESCN110120-S-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  12 3.3 40 88%
ESCN110150-S-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  15 2.7 40 88%
ESCN110120-D-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  ±12 ±1.6 40 88%
ESCN110150-D-P-F40V0 40-160 110 0.41  ±15 ±1.3 40 88%
※ Modification or customized design is available. Please contact us for detail.
www.powergood.com                                         Page 4 of 8             2018.09 Rev C
ESCN Series
2” x 1” Converter   Power range 20- 60W
Electrical Specifications
Input Specifications      (Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.)
Parameter Notes and Conditions  Min. Typ Max. Unit
Transient Input Voltage
Ranges
ESCN012&18&24 Models
 (100ms max)
  50
VDC ESCN036&48       Models (100ms max)   80
ESCN110             Models (100ms max)   180
Operating Input Voltage
Ranges
ESC012&18 Models 9 18 36
VDC
ESC024       Models 18 24 36
ESC036       Models 18 36 75
ESC048       Models 36 48 75
ESC110       Models 40 110 160
Under-Voltage Lockout
 Start Up Voltage
ESC012&18 Models  8.5 9
VDC

Figure 3: Ambient Temperature VS. Output Power
Derating Curves
 Figure 4: Case Temperature VS. Output rated Power
Figure 5:  CH1 = Vout, CH2 = Nominal Input
Typical Start-up waveform at Full load.
 Figure 6:  CH1 = Vout, CH4 = Enable Pin
Typical Start-up waveform. Input voltage pre-applied
Figure 7: Transient Response at Output  step load
  ( Vin: Typical ,50~75% of output current; ΔIo/Δt =0.01A/μS )
 Figure 8: Output Voltage Ripple & Noise at full load.
( Vin: Typical, With Output Capacitor to add 1uF MLCC )
www.powergood.com                                         Page 8 of 8             2018.09 Rev C
ESCN Series
2” x 1” Converter   Power range 20- 60W
Conducted EMI    Input terminal value (typ)  ESCN110050-S-P-F40@Vin = 110VDC, Iout =8A
The fundamental switching frequency of the module is 260 kHz.
Trimming Output Voltage – for Single output models
Only the single output converters have a trim function.  that allows users to adjust the output voltage from +10% to –10%,
 please refer to the trim table that follow for details. Adjustments to the output voltage can be used with